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September 28, 2010

Mr. Ken Biller
Swanton Township
13410 Airport Highway
Swanton, Ohio 43558

Dear Mr. Biller:

Thank you for your August 2, 2010, response to my July 21, 2010, Notice of Violation letter. In
your response you documented that you are now having your used oil pumped out and taken
away by DISC Environmental Services. You are also planning to have any spent fluorescent
bulbs that are generated in the future, recycled by Environmental Recycling.

All violations noted during the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency's (Ohio EPA's) July 2,
2010, hazardous waste compliance evaluation inspection of Swanton Township's Maintenance
Building is considered abated.

The following is a summary of the violations and the date they were returned to
compliance:

OAC Rule 3745-279-24, Used Oil - Off-Site Shipment: Returned to compliance on
August 2, 2010

2.	 OAC Rule 3745-279-22(C)(1), Used Oil Labelin g : Returned to compliance on July
2, 2010

Should you have any questions or if I can be of assistance, please contact me at
(419) 373-3114.

Sincerely,

SW)t4Iv
Wendy Miller
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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PC:	 Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM, NWDO
Colleen Weaver, DI-IWM, NWDO
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